AS4C64M16D1
Confidential 1        Rev. 2.1   Mar. /2023
Revision History    AS4C64M16D1 – 66-pin TSOP II package
Revision Details Date
Rev 1.0 Preliminary datasheet Sep 2014
Rev 2.0 Speed grade option changed -5(200MHz) to -6(166MHz) Oct 2014
Rev 2.1 Revise the speed information about DDR-400 or 200MHZ Mar  2023
AS4C64M16D1

inclusion of Alliance products in such life-supporting systems implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such
use and agrees to indemnify Alliance against all claims arising from such use.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS4C  64M16D1  6 T C/I N
DRAM
64M16=64Mx16
D1=DDR1
T = TSOP II
C=Commercial
(0°  C- +85°  C)
I=Industrial
(-40°  C- +85°  C)
Indicates Pb and
Halogen Free
6= 166MHz